committing suicide as compared to males. Many suicide cases are not being reported due to the 
social stigma and long judicial procedures. Similarly, most of the cases are settled among 
families. On the other side, the data from the district Ghizer, from the year 2010-2017, showed 
that one hundred and twenty-five (125) people have committed suicide. Whereas, the majority of 
53.6% were students, 21.6% were housewives and 24.8% belonging to any other social group. 
Out of the total 125 cases, 80.8% were under the age of 30 years. Furthermore, 56% were 
females and 44% were males.